## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING September 27, 2010 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Report from Recreation Director: Re: Status of Well for Ball Field, etc.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of September 13, 2010
- 6. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Ordinance First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 09-10-15</u> – AN ORDINANCE RE-APPROPRIATING \$59,970.94 PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSES IN VARIOUS CAPITAL ORDINANCES IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY.(Second Reading, October 4, 2010).

Second Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 09-10-14</u> - AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND REVISING CHAPTER 120 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ENTITLED "RECYCLING" AND ADDING A NEW CHAPTER 121, ENTITLED "CHIPPING, LEAVES AND BRUSH".

9. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-10-157- Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-10-158 Resolution authorizing a grant application to the "Middlesex County Sustainable Economic Growth Improvement Fund".
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-10-159 Resolution authorizing the reduction of a Performance Guarantee for Shah-Holland House.

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING September 27, 2010 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

9. Resolutions

Consent (Continued)

- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-10-160 Resolution authorizing the reduction of a Performance Guarantee for Black Rock, Block 8, Lot 1.03.
- 10. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.